Land Surveyors", dated February 2, 2017, consisting of

two sheets.

CONFIRMATORY QUITCLAIM DEED

OIde Boxford Estates, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with an address of 9

Broadway, Wakefield, MA,

For consideration paid, and in full consideration of Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand and
00/100 ($345,000.00) Dollars

I

grants to: Anthony Trupiano and Laura Trupiano, husband and wife,
as tenants by the entirety,
of 106 Lowell Road, Apt. 203, North Reading, MA 01864

WITH QUITCLAIM COVENANTS

the land in Middleton, Massachusetts having an address of 3 Norma Way, Middleton,